

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Present : Shri Manas Basu,
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

O.C. Appeal No. 01 of 2025.

(Com. Reg. 01/2025)

WBDD01 000538-2025

J.O. WB- 00598

Sambhunath Sarkar @ Sambhu Ch. Sarkar-----Appellant(S)

And

Bhagirath Chandra Sarkar & Another----- Respondents(S)

Order No. 01 Dated 10/03/2025

Memo of Appeal is filed today against the Judgement dated 29.01.2025 and Decree dated 10.02.2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur in O.C. Suit No. 48 of 2016.

C.C. of the Judgement and Decree are also filed.

Register the same as O.C. Appeal. Seen the report of the Chief Administrative Officer, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur that the Appeal is duly stamped. The Appeal is filed within the period of limitation.

Perused the record as well as the Certified Copy of Judgment and Decree of the L.C.R., period for getting copy and report of C.A.O, Considering all, the instant appeal is admitted.

Let the instant Appeal be transferred to the Court of the Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for disposal.

P.Fees & Requisites not yet put in. Appellant is directed to file the same on the next date positively.

L.C.R. be called for by the transferee Court.

Fix **08/05/2025** for appearance before the Transferee Court and further order.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat