

OCA No. 01/2025 (01/2025)

CNRWBDD-000538-2025

J.O Code WB00690

Order No. 04 / 11.07.2025

The case was fixed for appearance, receiving of LCR and further order.

It is perused that the LCR is received and tagged with the case and the S.R is also received upon the respondent no. 01-03.

None appeared. But no adverse order is passed as per the resolution, adopted by the local Bar Association.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **19.08.2025** for S.R appearance and further order.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur